FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-00 / I (exp. 4/94) 05	-18-2005
To the Director of the US Patent and T	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Raisio Chemicals UK Limited	Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Co
Sett End Road Shadsworth Industrial Estate	Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005
Blackburn, Lancashire	Street Address: 540 White Plains Road
BB1 2NW	City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591
United Kingdom Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes      No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗹 Assignment 🛛 Merger	R/ R/
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
□ Other	
Execution Date: February 23, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,290,765 issued 9/18/01 and 6,369,119 issued 4/9/
If this document is being filed together with a new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom	application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) 6,290,765 issued 9/18/01 and 6,369,119 issued 4/9/ ached? □ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) 6,290,765 issued 9/18/01 and 6,369,119 issued 4/9/ ached? □ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar	application, the execution date of the         B. Patent No.(s)         6,290,765 issued 9/18/01 and 6,369,119 issued 4/9/         ached?       Yes         Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.	<ul> <li>application, the execution date of the</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>6,290,765 issued 9/18/01 and 6,369,119 issued 4/9/ ached? Yes M No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>6,290,765 issued 9/18/01 and 6,369,119 issued 4/9/ ached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	<ul> <li>application, the execution date of the</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>6,290,765 issued 9/18/01 and 6,369,119 issued 4/9/ ached? Yes M No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>6,290,765 issued 9/18/01 and 6,369,119 issued 4/9/ ached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 /2005 ECODPER 00000216 031935 6290765	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>6,290,765 issued 9/18/01 and 6,369,119 issued 4/9/ ached? Yes M No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.</li> </ul>
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 /2005 ECOOPER 00000216 031935 6290765 as021 80.00 M	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>6,290,765 issued 9/18/01 and 6,369,119 issued 4/9/ ached? Yes M No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-1935</li> </ul>
If this document is being filed together with a new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 /2005 ECODPER 00000216 031935 6290765 about the state of the	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>6,290,765 issued 9/18/01 and 6,369,119 issued 4/9/ ached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
If this document is being filed together with a new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 /2005 ECODPER 00000216 031935 6290765 about 80.00 M DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>6,290,765 issued 9/18/01 and 6,369,119 issued 4/9/ ached? Yes M No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-1935</li> </ul>
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 /2005 ECOUPER 00000216 031935 6290765 ab021 80.00 Pa DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore.	B. Patent No.(s)   6,290,765 issued 9/18/01 and 6,369,119 issued 4/9/   ached?   Yes   Yes   No     6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00   Enclosed   Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.   8. Deposit account number:   03-1935

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Raisio Chemicals UK Limited**, a British corporation, having offices at **Sett End Road, Shadsworth Industrial Estate, Blackburn, Lancashire BB1 2NW, United Kingdom** (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents

**No. 6,290,765**, issued September 18, 2001, and **No. 6,369,119**, issued April 9, 2002

WHEREAS, **Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation**, a **Delaware corporation**, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire said interest of Assignor in said patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, acting through its legal representatives, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all its right, title and interest in said patents, reissues and extensions thereof, for the United States and its territorial possessions, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this <u>23</u> day of <u>febru ary</u>, 2005.

**Raisio Chemicals UK Limited** 

U.A

Bv:....

Name: ALAN DIMERY Title: DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0971

**RECORDED: 05/16/2005**